

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 285/2021.
Cr1M No. 1026/2021

Ghulam Mohammad Rather & Ors

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT th. Police Station Budgam & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

18.07.2022

Learned counsel for the official respondents is directed to produce case dairy on next date of hearing.

Be listed for consideration on 29th August to 2022. Interim direction if any shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
18.07.2022
Showkat