

S. No. 05
After Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 285/2021

Ghulam Mohammad Rather

.....Petitioner(s)

V/s

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Adv.

UT of J&K through PS Budgam and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.
Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Adv.

Officer in the Court: IO Rafiq Ahmad, HC Police Station, Budgam

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

29.08.2022

Rafiq Ahmad, (Investigating Officer) Head Constable of Police Station, Budgam is present along with the case diary. Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate has submitted that he is appearing in this case for the first time and he would be filing power of attorney on behalf of respondent No. 2 during the course of the day. He seeks an adjournment in order to enable him to go through the brief. Adjourned at his request.

List on 30.09.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

In the meantime, reply be filed by respondent No. 1.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

29.08.2022

"Aasif"