

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 430/2022 c/w CRM(M) 285/2021

GHULAM RASOOL RATHER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shakir Haqani, Advocate
Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION BUDGAM AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

Case Diary has not been produced by the respondents in compliance to previous order.

Needful shall be done on the next date.

Investigating Officer, shall also remain present on the next date.

List on 03.06.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2026

Ishaq